
RESOLUTION 2015-57 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received a Department of Health Grant Award 

in the amount of $1,057.75 for the Comprehensive Cancer Control Program. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2014/20 15 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of 

-=Ap=r=i::.::l=----' 2015 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01005537-334390 CCCP 

APPROPRIATION 
01005537-512000 CCCP 
01005537-549002 CCCP 
01005537-552000 CCCP 

State Grant-Other Physical Environment 

Regular Salaries & Wages 
Advertising 
Mise Supplies 

ADOPTED this 13th day of April , 2015. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIR 

$ 1,058 

$ 600 
$ 87 
$ 371 
$ 1,058 


