## **RESOLUTION 2015-57**

**WHEREAS** the General Fund has received a Department of Health Grant Award in the amount of \$1,057.75 for the Comprehensive Cancer Control Program.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2014/2015 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau			
County, Florida in regula	ar session, duly assembled on the _	<b>13th</b> d	lay of
	e following budget amendment pursuant t	o Florida S	tatutes
Chapter 129.06 be adopted:			
REVENUE			
01005537-334390 CCCP	State Grant-Other Physical Environment	\$	3 1,058
APPROPRIATION			
01005537-512000 CCCP	Regular Salaries & Wages	\$	600
01005537-549002 CCCP	Advertising	\$	87
01005537-552000 CCCP	Misc Supplies	<u>\$</u>	371
		\$	1,058

ADOPTED this 13th day of April , 2015.

ATTEST:

CHAIR

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

MES IS.